## 503144050 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190662

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY [	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHYSICAL GRAPH CORPORATION			08/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SMARTTHI	SMARTTHINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	1000 POTO	1000 POTOMAC ST NW, SUITE 120		
City:	WASHINGT	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20004			
		Number	l	
Property Type		Number		
		8630		
		8687		
		9398		
Application Number: 6194				
Application Number: 1415		9400		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		973-2595		
	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	•	<b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 207-4763	t via US Mail.	
		ang@ip-patent.com		
Correspondent Name:		PELT, YI & JAMES LLP		
Address Line 1:		10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE 200		
Address Line 4:		ERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014	,	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SMAR CARMEN C. COOK		
SIGNATURE:		/Carmen C Cook/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/21/2015		
Fotal Attachments: 3			1 11 4 114	
ource=SMAR Change of	of Name Physic	al Graph Corporation to SmartThin	gs, inc#page1.tif	

source=SMAR Change of Name Physical Graph Corporation to SmartThings, Inc#page2.tif source=SMAR Change of Name Physical Graph Corporation to SmartThings, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034783 FRAME: 0384



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHYSICAL GRAPH CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHYSICAL GRAPH CORPORATION" TO "SMARTTHINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5145408 8100

141079008 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1625674

DATE: 08-18-14

PATENT REEL: 034783 FRAME: 0385

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:55 AM 08/18/2014 FILED 08:00 AM 08/18/2014 SRV 141079008 - 5145408 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHYSICAL GRAPH CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawarc, Physical Graph Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the Company is Physical Graph Corporation

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is SmartThings, Inc."

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of August, 2014

By:

Name: Alex Hawkinson Title: Vice President, Physical Graph Corporation

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHYSICAL GRAPH CORPORATION]

RECORDED: 01/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 034783 FRAME: 0387